
ANNUAL CONTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

December 12, 2019 

  

  RFCA # 19-8410 

RFCA # 19-8410 

 

Contracts procured on the basis of low bid: 

A. HVAC Filter Replacements – BESD  

 

6100011459 LB 

 

Upon award through September 30, 2022, with 

two, one-year renewal options 

 MB Dustless Air Filter Company LLC 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $70,000.00 annually 

 

 

B.  Business Cards and Wide Format Printing 

Services 

 

6100011712 HH  

 

Upon award through January 31, 2022 with a 

one-year renewal option 

 Lopez Printing, Inc.         

 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $30,000.00 annually; 

$90,000.000 contract period 

 

 

C.  Automotive Ignition Parts 

 

6100012119 DS  

 

Upon award through March 31 2023, with two, 

one-year renewal options 

 Genuine Parts Company 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $50,000.00 annually 

 

 

D.  Wirtgen Reclaimer and Milling Machine 

Equipment Parts 

 

6100012134 MAJ  

 

Upon award through December 31, 2022, with 

two, one year renewal options 

 Nueces Power Equipment  

 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $40,000.00 annually; 

$200,000.00 total contract value 

 

Sole Source: 

E.  Maintenance & Support of the Inspector Route 

Optimization and Inspector Mobile Application 

System  

 

6100011950 CB  

 

December 21, 2019 to December 20, 2020, with 

four, one-year renewal options 

 Productivity Apex  

 

 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $58,525.00 initial year; 

$310,715.00 total contract value 

 

 



ANNUAL CONTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

December 12, 2019 

  

  RFCA # 19-8410 

RFCA # 19-8410 

Amendment: 

F.  Amendment to Annual Contract of Subscription 

for Aviation Emergency Notification 

 

6100007671 MFB  

 

Upon award through July 18, 2024, with no 

renewal option 

 Everbridge, Inc.  

 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $67,000.00 increase; 

$215,000.00 total contract value 

 

 

G.  

 

 

Amendment to Annual Contract for Office 

Supplies 

 

6100005505 VF  

 

January 1, 2020 through March 31, 2020 

  

 

Office Depot, Inc.  

 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $400,000.00 increase; 

$5,500,000.00 total contract value 

 


